
All All Varsity Varsity JV RED JV RED JV WHITE JV WHITE

Day Date Time Opponent Time Opponent Time Opponent

Saturday 01/25/25 3:00 PM Intrasquad 12:30PM Intrasquad 10:00AM Intrasquad

Saturday 02/01/25 11:00 AM  Bastrop (scrimmage) 1:30 PM   @ Bastrop  (scrimmage) 11:00 AM   @ Bastrop  (scrimmage)

Monday 02/03/25 5:30 PM East View (scrimmage) 7:00 PM  @East View (scrimmage) 5:00 PM  @East View (scrimmage)

Saturday 02/08/25 10:00 AM  @ Brenham (scrimmage) 12:30PM  Brenham (scrimmage) 10:00AM  Brenham (scrimmage)

Monday 02/10/25 6:00 PM    @ Hutto (scrimmage)  7:00 PM  Hutto (scrimmage)  5:00 PM  Hutto (scrimmage)

Friday 02/14/25 5:30 PM     @ East View (scrimmage) 7:00 PM    East View (scrimmage) 5:00 PM   East View (scrimmage)

Thursday 02/20/25 TBA Pflugerville Classic Tournament TBA Belton JV Tournament TBA Lake Belton JV Tournament

Friday 02/21/25 TBA Pflugerville Classic Tournament TBA Belton JV Tournament TBA Lake Belton JV Tournament

Saturday 02/22/25 TBA Pflugerville Classic Tournament TBA Belton JV Tournament TBA Lake Belton JV Tournament 

Tuesday 02/25/25 5:00 PM  Belton @ Del Valle 7:30 PM Del Valle @ Belton 5:00 PM Del Valle @ Belton

Thursday 02/27/25 TBA BSN Tournament (Joshua) TBA Cedar Ridge JV Tournament TBA Georgetown JV Tournament

Friday 02/28/25 TBA BSN Tournament (Joshua) TBA Cedar Ridge JV Tournament TBA Georgetown JV Tournament

Saturday 03/01/25 TBA BSN Tournament (Joshua) TBA Cedar Ridge JV Tournament TBA Georgetown JV Tournament

Thursday 03/06/25 TBA Lake Highlands Tournament TBA Killeen JV Tournament TBA Killeen JV Tournament

Friday 03/07/25 TBA Lake Highlands Tournament TBA Killeen JV Tournament TBA Killeen JV Tournament

Saturday 03/08/25 TBA Lake Highlands Tournament TBA Killeen JV Tournament TBA Killeen JV Tournament

Tuesday 03/25/25 7:00 PM Belton @ Lake Belton

Thursday 03/27/25 5:00pm Belton @ Lake Belton (DH)        5:00pm Lake Belton @ Belton (DH)

Friday 03/28/25 7:00 PM Lake Belton @ Belton

Saturday 03/29/25 1:00 PM Belton @ Bastrop      1:00pm           Bastrop @ Belton 11:00am Bastrop @ Belton

Monday 03/31/25      5:00pm           University @ Belton (DH) 5:00pm Belton @ University (DH)

Tuesday 04/01/25  7:00 PM University @ Belton

Friday 04/04/25 7:00 PM Belton @ University

Tuesday 04/08/25 7:00 PM Belton @ Chaparral

Thursday 04/10/25 5:00pm Belton @ Chaparral (DH) 5:00pm Harker Heights @ Belton (DH)

Friday 04/11/25 7:00 PM Chaparral @ Belton

Saturday 04/12/25 1:00 PM Belton @ East View 1:00pm East View @ Belton 11:00am East View @ Belton

Monday 04/14/25 5:00pm Belton @ Ellison (DH) 5:00pm Belton @ Liberty Hill Legacy (DH)

Tuesday 04/15/25 7:00 PM Belton @ Ellison 

Thursday 04/17/25 7:00 PM Ellison @ Belton

Tuesday 04/22/25 7:00 PM Waco @ Belton

Thursday 04/24/25 5:00pm Waco @ Belton (DH) 5:00pm Belton @ Waco (DH)

Friday 04/25/25 7:00 PM Belton @ Waco

Superintendant: Dr. Malinda Golden Key Dates:

Head Baseball Coach- Mark Krueger Principal:  Claudia Knox Jan. 17th Opening Day 

Assistant Coach -Darin Blomquist Athletic Director:  Sam Skidmore Feb. 1st First Scrimmage Date
Assistant Coach- Ryan Lindemann Campus Coordinator:  Brett Sniffin March 10-14th Spring Break
Assistant Coach - Jason Knight April 1st Senior Night

April 18th Good Friday
April 28th Playoffs

Belton High School Baseball Master Schedule 2025
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